

Joy Antony

V/s

WTC Noida Development Company Pvt.
Ltd.

Complaint No. RERA/GCNo 0217 OF 2025

28.08.2025

Present None for the complainant

Neither the objections raised by the legal branch have been removed nor anybody appeared on behalf of complainant despite issuance of various reminders to the complainant to do the needful. Therefore, in these circumstances complainant is dismissed in default for want of prosecution. File be consigned to the record room after necessary compliance as per rules.



(Arunvir Vashista)
Member, RERA, Punjab